RESOLUTION NO. <u>96-21</u>

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES ACCEPTING INTO THE CITY STREET SYSTEM CERTAIN STREETS AND ROADS CONSTRUCTED PURSUANT TO THE SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENT AGREEMENT FOR TRACT 1754-1

WHEREAS, the Subdivider has also constructed, installed and completed the following streets or roads in accordance with the Subdivision Improvement Agreement and in compliance with the improvement plans and all applicable City Standards:

NAME OF STREET	FROM	TO	MILES
1. Rambouillet Rd	Tract Boundary	Charolais Rd	.06
2. Crystal Canyon	Sleepy Hollow	N/E/O Cul-de-sac	.04
3. Cathedral Canyon	Sleepy Hollow	N/E/O Cul-de-sac	.04
4. Sleepy Hollow	Rambouillet Rd	East End of Tract	.26

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES HEREBY FINDS, DETERMINES, ORDERS AND RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Council hereby finds and determines that the above designated streets, of **approximately**.40 miles in length, have been constructed, installed and completed by Harry C. Huneycutt, as Subdivider.

Section 2. The streets or roads identified in Section 1 hereof are hereby accepted into the street system of the City of El Paso de Robles upon release of maintenance securities, and the City shall then assume responsibility for their future maintenance and repair.

<u>Section 3</u>. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Resolution.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of March, 1996, by the following vote:

AYES: <u>Heggarty</u>, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin

NOES: None

.

ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: None____

alter J. Macklin, Mayor

Wal

ATTEST:

Richard J. Ramirez, City Manager/Clerk

RIMC CODE: RINC CODE: DATE:February 22, 1996 FILE PLAN/GE.CAT.:PM-ong/LDP SUBJECT:Tract 1754-1 LOCATION:Eng.Files EstENTION:E2/22/06 OTHER: jj